H.R. No. 1956

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Susan Hill is retiring as principal of Westpark 2 Elementary School in Benbrook on June 1, 2019, drawing to a close an 3 outstanding tenure with the Fort Worth Independent School District 4 that has spanned 28 years; and

5 WHEREAS, Ms. Hill first joined Fort Worth ISD in 1991 as a kindergarten teacher at David K. Sellars Elementary; she then went 6 7 on to teach kindergarten at Tanglewood Elementary before accepting an administrative position at Benbrook Elementary in 2005; after 8 9 three years as the school's assistant principal, she left to become principal of East Handley Elementary, and she took on her current 10 11 role as principal of Westpark Elementary in 2013; over the years, 12 she also worked in the Crowley, North East, and Killeen school districts; and 13

WHEREAS, In the course of her career as an educator and administrator, Susan Hill has made a positive difference in the lives of countless young Texans, and she may take well-deserved pride in her exceptional record of achievement; now, therefore, be it

19 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 86th Texas 20 Legislature hereby congratulate Susan Hill on her retirement as 21 principal of Westpark Elementary School and extend to her sincere 22 best wishes for the future; and, be it further

1

H.R. No. 1956

1 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 2 prepared for Ms. Hill as an expression of high regard by the Texas 3 House of Representatives.

Goldman

H.R. No. 1956

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1956 was adopted by the House on May 27, 2019, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House